[bookmark: _GoBack]NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2342

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 JUNE 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 24)
Mrs M O Clarke (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
What (a) is the current maintenance budget of his department for public health facilities, (b) has been the (i) budget allocated by his department for each province targeted towards maintenance and (ii) expenditure of public health facilities for each province and (c) is the detailed breakdown of such (i) budgets and (ii) expenditure for each public health facility throughout the Republic?
NW2763E 
REPLY:

(a)-(b)	According to the Provincial Departments of Health, the Table below provides the details in this regard, regarding the 2022/23 maintenance allocations per province: 
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(c) The attached Annexure A – covers (c) (i) and (ii) questions regarding the breakdown of maintenance budget and expenditure per facility and per province. 
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Province Fund Component

Budget 

allocation 

2022/23

Expenditure 

to date

Eastern Cape (EC) Equitable Share R466 193 397 R54 460 601

Eastern Cape (EC) Total R466 193 397 R54 460 601

Free State (FS) Health Facility Revitalisation Grant R15 139 000 R499 913

Other R18 746 000 R986 969

Free State (FS) Total R33 885 000 R1 486 882

Gauteng (GT) Health Facility Revitalisation Grant R323 112 000 R11 326 639

Equitable Share R599 068 000 R147 052 133

National Health Grant R10 000 000 R0

Other R2 360 000 R0

Gauteng (GT) Total R934 540 000 R158 378 772

KwaZulu - Natal (KZ) Health Facility Revitalisation Grant R19 858 538 R15 631 386

Equitable Share R213 700 572 R39 937 591

National Health Grant R5 000 000 R0

KwaZulu - Natal (KZ) Total R238 559 110 R55 568 977

Limpopo (LP) Health Facility Revitalisation Grant R195 674 000 R93 909 866

Equitable Share R159 799 000 R22 172 859

National Health Grant R5 000 000 R0

Limpopo (LP) Total R360 473 000 R116 082 724

Mpumalanga (MP) Health Facility Revitalisation Grant R166 261 500 R8 076 017

Equitable Share R39 281 000 R1 144 456

Mpumalanga (MP) Total R205 542 500 R9 220 473

National (NT) National Health Grant R29 999 312 R0

National (NT) Total R29 999 312 R0

North West (NW) Health Facility Revitalisation Grant R166 826 000 R5 628 666

National Health Grant R24 581 446 R7 140 334

North West (NW) Total R191 407 446 R12 769 000

Northern Cape (NC) Health Facility Revitalisation Grant R153 420 000 R0

Northern Cape (NC) Total R153 420 000 R0

Western Cape (WC) Health Facility Revitalisation Grant R127 498 000 R7 003 931

Equitable Share R275 792 000 R27 397 133

National Health Grant R5 000 000 R0

Western Cape (WC) Total R408 290 000 R34 401 063

Grand Total R3 022 309 765 R442 368 493
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Mrs M O Clarke (DA) to ask the Minister of Health

:

 

What (a) is the current maintenance

 

budget of his department for public health facilities, (b) has 

been the (i) budget allocated by his department for each province targeted towards 

maintenance and (ii) expenditure of public health facilities for each province and (c) is the 
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Province

Fund Component

Budget 

allocation 

2022/23

Expenditure 

to date

Eastern Cape (EC)

Equitable Share

R466 193 397

R54 460 601

Eastern Cape (EC) Total

R466 193 397

R54 460 601

Free State (FS)

Health Facility Revitalisation Grant

R15 139 000

R499 913

Other

R18 746 000

R986 969

Free State (FS) Total

R33 885 000

R1 486 882

Gauteng (GT)

Health Facility Revitalisation Grant

R323 112 000

R11 326 639

Equitable Share

R599 068 000

R147 052 133

National Health Grant

R10 000 000

R0

Other

R2 360 000

R0

Gauteng (GT) Total

R934 540 000

R158 378 772

KwaZulu - Natal (KZ)

Health Facility Revitalisation Grant

R19 858 538

R15 631 386

Equitable Share

R213 700 572

R39 937 591

National Health Grant

R5 000 000

R0

KwaZulu - Natal (KZ) Total

R238 559 110

R55 568 977

Limpopo (LP)

Health Facility Revitalisation Grant

R195 674 000

R93 909 866

Equitable Share

R159 799 000

R22 172 859

National Health Grant

R5 000 000

R0

Limpopo (LP) Total

R360 473 000

R116 082 724

Mpumalanga (MP)

Health Facility Revitalisation Grant

R166 261 500

R8 076 017

Equitable Share

R39 281 000

R1 144 456

Mpumalanga (MP) Total

R205 542 500

R9 220 473

National (NT)

National Health Grant

R29 999 312

R0

National (NT) Total

R29 999 312

R0

North West (NW)

Health Facility Revitalisation Grant

R166 826 000

R5 628 666

National Health Grant

R24 581 446

R7 140 334

North West (NW) Total

R191 407 446

R12 769 000

Northern Cape (NC)

Health Facility Revitalisation Grant

R153 420 000

R0

Northern Cape (NC) Total

R153 420 000

R0

Western Cape (WC)

Health Facility Revitalisation Grant

R127 498 000

R7 003 931

Equitable Share

R275 792 000

R27 397 133

National Health Grant

R5 000 000

R0

Western Cape (WC) Total

R408 290 000

R34 401 063

Grand Total

R3 022 309 765

R442 368 493

